FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

Tab settings 
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

11-12-1999



Docket No.: 48408

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 10119	U1 67 1
Name of conveying party(ies):     Wen-Tung CHANG     Mei-Jung LU	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Mosel Vitelic Inc.  Address: No. 19, Li Hsin Rd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.G.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: October 30, 1999	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	s ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Peter F. Corless  Registration No. 33,860	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter F. Corless  Registration No. 33,860  Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter F. Corless  Registration No. 33,860  Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP  130 Water Street  City: Boston State/Prov.: MA  Country: USA ZIP: 02109	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:

**REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0019** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Wen-Tung Chang, Mei-Jung Lu	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS  (2) Mosel Vitelic Inc.  (3) No. 19, Li Hsin Rd. Science-Based Industrial P (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the applica  (4) METHOD FOR PROTECTING A SPECI PREPARING AN ULTRA-THIN SPECIM which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	having a place of business at ark, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and all ation for United States Letters Patent entitled FIC REGION IN A SAMPLE APPLIED IN IEN
any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, application and patents, and the right to all be protection of industrial property and application.  It is hereby authorized and requested that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assig designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agree the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications: execution expenses and reissue patent applications: execution and reissue patent applications.	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of gnee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its ed that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, but all rightful other papers; and generally do I consider desirable for aiding in securing and
DATE: October 30, 1999	INVENTOR(S)  Men - Juny Charg Wen-Tung Chang
October 30, 1999	Mei-Jung Lu Mei-Jung Lu
WITNESSES:	

**RECORDED: 11/01/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0020